
The regulation forecast is subject to change daily as actual events occur.
Forecasted release reductions or increases are subject to change based on forecasted temperature and river conditions
and releases may be adjusted during winter freeze-in period. Intrasystem regulation may also require release adjustments.

REGULATION FORECAST: 09/04/25
FTPK GARR OAHE BEND FTRA GAPT SYSTEM

24EL 24ID 24OD 24GE 24EL 24ID 24OD 24GE 24EL 24ID 24OD 24GE 24EL 24ID 24OD 24GE 24EL 24ID 24OD 24GE 24EL 24ID 24OD 24GE GE SG DSG
T 4 2224.1 5.0 9.0 2.93 1832.5 12.2 19.0 5.50 1599.5 21.4 20.0 5.72 1420.7 20.4 23.0 2.56 1355.4 23.8 20.5 4.39 1207.0 22.9 23.5 2.19 23.29 50873 -23 4 T
F 5 2224.1 5.0 9.0 2.93 1832.4 13.0 19.0 5.49 1599.5 21.1 20.0 5.72 1420.6 20.0 23.0 2.56 1355.4 23.2 20.5 4.40 1206.9 22.7 23.5 2.18 23.29 50841 -32 5 F

6 2224.0 5.0 9.0 2.93 1832.4 13.8 19.0 5.49 1599.5 21.0 18.0 5.16 1420.8 18.4 13.0 1.47 1355.3 15.9 20.5 4.39 1206.9 22.7 23.5 2.18 21.63 50816 -25 6
7 2224.0 5.0 9.0 2.93 1832.3 14.0 19.0 5.49 1599.5 21.0 16.0 4.60 1421.0 16.4 10.0 1.14 1355.1 11.8 21.0 4.49 1206.8 22.7 23.5 2.18 20.83 50789 -27 7

M 8 2223.9 5.0 9.0 2.93 1832.3 13.9 19.0 5.49 1599.5 21.0 20.0 5.72 1420.8 19.2 23.0 2.57 1355.0 19.5 22.0 4.70 1206.7 22.9 23.5 2.18 23.59 50746 -43 8 M
T 9 2223.9 5.0 9.0 2.93 1832.3 13.9 19.0 5.49 1599.5 21.0 20.0 5.72 1420.7 20.0 23.0 2.57 1355.0 21.9 22.0 4.70 1206.7 23.6 23.5 2.18 23.58 50712 -34 9 T
W 10 2223.8 5.0 9.0 2.93 1832.2 13.8 19.0 5.49 1599.5 21.0 20.0 5.72 1420.6 20.0 23.0 2.56 1355.0 23.2 22.0 4.70 1206.8 24.0 23.5 2.18 23.57 50681 -31 10 W
T 11 2223.7 5.0 9.0 2.93 1832.2 13.8 19.0 5.48 1599.5 21.0 20.0 5.72 1420.5 20.0 23.0 2.56 1355.0 23.2 22.0 4.70 1206.8 24.2 23.5 2.18 23.57 50649 -32 11 T
F 12 2223.7 5.0 9.0 2.93 1832.1 13.8 19.0 5.48 1599.5 21.0 20.0 5.72 1420.4 20.0 23.0 2.56 1355.0 23.2 22.5 4.80 1206.9 24.1 23.5 2.18 23.67 50617 -32 12 F

13 2223.6 5.0 9.0 2.93 1832.1 13.8 19.0 5.48 1599.5 21.0 18.0 5.16 1420.7 18.4 9.5 1.08 1354.8 13.8 22.5 4.80 1206.9 24.4 23.5 2.18 21.63 50595 -22 13
14 2223.6 5.0 9.0 2.92 1832.0 13.8 19.0 5.48 1599.5 21.0 16.0 4.60 1421.0 16.4 7.0 0.80 1354.5 9.3 22.5 4.79 1207.0 24.5 24.0 2.23 20.82 50568 -27 14

M 15 2223.5 5.0 9.0 2.92 1832.0 13.8 16.0 4.63 1599.5 20.9 21.0 6.00 1420.8 20.0 24.0 2.68 1354.4 19.4 22.5 4.78 1207.0 24.6 24.0 2.23 23.24 50529 -39 15 M
T 16 2223.4 5.0 9.0 2.92 1832.0 13.8 14.0 4.06 1599.5 19.7 21.0 6.00 1420.7 21.0 24.0 2.67 1354.4 22.5 22.5 4.78 1207.0 24.6 24.0 2.23 22.67 50500 -29 16 T
W 17 2223.4 5.0 9.0 2.92 1831.9 13.8 14.0 4.06 1599.4 17.8 21.0 6.00 1420.6 21.0 24.0 2.67 1354.4 24.2 22.0 4.68 1207.1 24.6 24.0 2.23 22.56 50474 -26 17 W
T 18 2223.3 5.0 9.0 2.92 1831.9 13.8 14.0 4.06 1599.4 16.5 21.0 6.00 1420.5 21.0 24.0 2.67 1354.4 24.2 22.5 4.78 1207.1 24.3 24.0 2.23 22.66 50442 -32 18 T
F 19 2223.3 5.0 9.0 2.92 1831.9 13.8 14.0 4.06 1599.3 16.1 21.0 5.99 1420.4 21.0 24.0 2.66 1354.5 24.2 23.0 4.88 1207.1 24.4 24.0 2.23 22.76 50407 -35 19 F

20 2223.2 5.0 9.0 2.92 1831.9 13.8 14.0 4.06 1599.3 16.0 19.0 5.43 1420.7 19.4 10.5 1.19 1354.3 14.8 23.0 4.88 1207.1 24.7 24.5 2.28 20.76 50383 -24 20
21 2223.1 5.0 9.0 2.92 1831.9 13.8 14.0 4.06 1599.3 16.0 17.0 4.87 1421.0 17.4 8.0 0.92 1353.9 10.3 23.0 4.87 1207.2 25.0 24.5 2.28 19.91 50354 -29 21

M 22 2223.1 5.0 9.0 2.92 1831.9 13.7 14.0 4.06 1599.2 15.9 21.0 5.99 1420.8 20.2 24.0 2.68 1353.9 19.7 23.0 4.86 1207.2 25.1 24.5 2.28 22.79 50310 -44 22 M
T 23 2223.0 5.0 9.0 2.92 1831.9 13.7 14.0 4.06 1599.2 15.8 21.0 5.99 1420.7 21.0 24.0 2.67 1353.8 22.6 23.5 4.96 1207.2 25.0 24.5 2.28 22.88 50272 -38 23 T
W 24 2223.0 5.0 9.0 2.91 1831.8 13.7 14.0 4.06 1599.1 15.7 21.0 5.99 1420.6 21.0 24.0 2.67 1353.8 24.2 23.5 4.96 1207.3 25.3 24.5 2.28 22.87 50238 -34 24 W
T 25 2222.9 5.0 9.0 2.91 1831.8 13.7 14.0 4.06 1599.1 15.6 21.0 5.98 1420.5 21.0 24.0 2.67 1353.8 24.2 23.5 4.96 1207.3 25.4 25.0 2.32 22.91 50203 -35 25 T
F 26 2222.9 5.0 9.0 2.91 1831.8 13.7 14.0 4.06 1599.0 15.5 21.0 5.98 1420.4 21.0 24.0 2.66 1353.8 24.2 23.5 4.96 1207.4 25.5 25.0 2.32 22.90 50167 -36 26 F

27 2222.8 5.0 9.0 2.91 1831.8 13.7 14.0 4.06 1599.0 15.5 19.0 5.42 1420.7 19.4 10.5 1.19 1353.6 14.8 23.5 4.96 1207.4 25.5 25.0 2.33 20.87 50140 -27 27

Project: System: Units:
24EL Midnight Elevation (feet) GE Daily Power Generation (1000 MWh) kcfs thousand cubic feet per second
24ID Daily Average Inflow (kcfs) SG Midnight Storage (kaf) MWh megawatt hour
24OD Daily Average Release (kcfs) DSG Daily Storage Change (kaf) kaf thousand acre-feet
24GE Daily Power Generation (1000 MWh)

The midnight elevation (24EL) will be shown in color when a reservoir enters one of the following zones.
1234.5 Exclusive Flood Control Zone (24EL)
1234.5 Surcharge Zone (24EL)

The daily average release (24OD) will be shown in color when a project's releases exceed the available power plant capacity.
34.5

Elevation shown in Local Project Datum (LPD)


